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SCHAUMWEINE - SPARKLING WINES
SCHWEIZ - SWITZERLAND

Ziirich ERICH MEIER, Uetikon am See
Schaumwein Brut (Chardonnay, Pinot-Noir)

FRANKREICH - FRANCE

Montagne de Reim RUINART, Reims
R de Ruinart brut (Chardonnay,Pinot noir,Pinot meunier)
R de Ruinart brut
Blanc de Blancs brut (Chardonnay)
Blanc de Blancs brut
Rosé brut (Chardonnay,Pinot noir)
Rosé brut

TAITTINGER, Reims

Brut Réserve

Comtes de Champagne Blanc de Blancs brut (Chardonnay)
Comtes de Champagne Rosé (Chardonnay,Pinot noir)

Cote des Blancs MOET & CHANDON, Epemay
Impérial brut (Chardonnay,Pinot meunier)
Ice Impérial (Pinot noir,Pinot meunier,Chardonnay)
Ice Impérial
Dom Perignon Millésime (Chardonnay,Pinot noir)
Dom Perignon Millésime
Dom Perignon Rosé Millésime (Pinot noir,Chardonnay)

ITALIEN - ITALY

Valdobbiadene IL COLLE PROSECCO, Valdobbiadene
Prosecco Trevisio extra dry DOC (Glera)

Franciacorta CARUNA, Cologne BS
Franciacorta Satén Millesimato (Chardonnay)

N/V
N/V
N/V
N/V
N/V
N/V

N/V
2012
2011

N/V
N/V
N/V
2013
2010
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N/V

2017
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1.5 195
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1.5 329
171
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104
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1.5 220
315
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WEISSWEINE - WHITE WINES
SCHWEIZ - SWITZERLAND

Deutschschweiz WEINGUT LANDOLT, ZUrich
Stadtztrcher Rauschling Burghalde 2023

WEINGUT ERICHMEIER, Uetikon am See

Pinot Gris 2022

Sauvignon Blanc 2023

Chardonnay Barrique 2022
Waadt CHATEAU DE PERROY, Perroy

Cuvée Prestige Grand Cru (Chasselas) 2022
Wallis GERMANIER JEAN-RENE, Vétroz

Heida Bio 2022
Tessin GUIDO BRIVIO, Mendrisio

Rovere Biancio di Merlot 2022

Tra Noi Bianco, Biancio di Merlot 2021

OSTEREICH - AUSTRIA

Kamptal WEINGUT JURITSCH, Glanz an der Weinstrasse

GrUner Veltliner "L&ss" 2022/23
Wachau WEINGUT JAMEK, Joching

Gruner Veltliner Smaragd "Ried Liebenberg" 2021
ITALIEN - ITALY
Sudtirol ALOIS LAGEDER, Margreit an der Weinstrasse

Porer Pinot Grigio 2022
Piemont VIETTI, Castiglione Falletto

Roero Ameis 2023
Toskana TENUTA GUADO AL TASSO, Bolgheri

Vermentino 2022/23
Umbrien CASTELLO DELLA SALA, Ficulle

Bramito IGT (Chardonnay) 2023

74

95
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116

85

93

85

70

91
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o1
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70



FRANKREICH - FRANCE

Chablis DANIEL-ETIENNE DEFAIX, Chablis
Chabilis 1er Cru "Les Lys" (Chardonnay)

DOMAINE DROUHIN-VAUDON, Chichée
Chablis (Chardonnay)
Burgund

Cote des Beaune CLOS DU MOULIN AUX MOINES, Auxey-Duresses
Aligoté Sans Soufre (Aligoté)

DOMAINE VINCENT GIRARDIN, Meursault
Meursault "Les Casse-Tétes" (Chardonnay)
Puligny Montrachet "Les Combettes" 1er Cru (Chardonnay)

Loire COMTE LAFOND, Sancerre

Sancerre (Sauvignon blanc)

Grande Cuvée Blanc Sancerre (Sauvignon blanc)
Bordeaux

St. Emilion CHATEAU FAUGERES BLANC (Sauvignon,Semillion)

Cotes du Rhone DOMAINE DELAS, Tain-I'Hermitage
Crozes - Hermitages "Les Launes" (Roussanne,Marsanne)

SPANIEN - SPAIN

Rias Baixas BELONDRADE Y LURTON
Verdejo

Mallorca BINIGRAU VINS Y VINYES
Nounat (Chardonnay,Prensal)
Nounat

Rueda FINCA MONTEPEDROSO
Verdejo

2012

2022

2021/22

2022
2020

2022
2022

2020

2021

2021

2022
2022

2022
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97

97

144
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98
112
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92
1.5 182
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DEUTSCHLAND - GERMANY

Mosel/Saar

Rheinhessen

Pfalz

VAN VOLXEM, Wiltingen
Riesling Kabinett "Rotschiefer”
Riesling "Volz" GG

Riesling "Scharzhofberger" GG
Pinot Blanc

WEINGUT WAGNER-STEMPEL, Siefersheim
Grauburgunder
Scheurebe

OKONOMIERAT REBHOLZ, Siebeldingen
Chardonnay R
Weissburgunder "Mandelberg" GG

ROSEWEIN - ROSE WINES
SCHWEIZ - SWITZERLAND

Drei-Seen-Region CHATEAU D' AUVERNIER, Auvemier

Oeil-de-Perdix (Blauburgunder)

FRANKREICH - FRANCE

Provence

CHATEAU D' ESCLANS

Whispering Angel (Grenache,Rolle,Syrah, Cinsault)
Whispering Angel

Garrus (Grenache, Vermentino)

DEUX FRERES
L’été avec Deux Freres (Shrah,Grenache)

CHATEAU MIRAVAL, Correns
Miraval (Tibouren,Rolle,Cinsault, Grenache)

2022
2022
2022
2021

2022
2022

2021
2020

2022

2023
2022
2021

2022

2023

1.5

79
177
230
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184
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89
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ROTWEINE - RED WINES
SCHWEIZ - SWITZERLAND

Deutschschweiz WEINGUT LANDOLT, ZUrich
Pinot Noir "Sun kissed"
Pinot Noir "Sun kissed"

WEINGUT DREISTAND, Wadenswil
Pinot Noir "Stafa Stemenhalde"

WEINGUT ERICH MEIER, Uetikon am See
Pinot Noir Barrique

WEINGUT SCHWARYZ, Freienstein
Pinot Noir "Steitropfli"

Wallis GERMANIER JEAN-RENE, Vétroz
Humagne Rouge
Cayas Syrah Réserve

Tessin GUIDO BRIVIO, Mendrisio
Merlot DOC Baiocco

GIALDI, Mendrisio
Merlot Trentasei*
Merlot Trentasei*

Liechtenstein HOFKELLEREI DES FURSTEN VON LIECHTENSTEIN
Pinot Noir "Herawingert"

OSTERREICH - AUSTRIA

Burgenland ANITA & HANS NITTHAUS, Gols
Pannobile Rot @weigel,Blaufrankisch)
Comondor (Blaufrankisch, Merlot, Zweigelt)

WACHTER WIESLER, Deutsch-Schutzner Bergen
Blaufrankisch "Eisenberg Ried Ratschen"

2022
2022

2020

2022

2018/19

2021
2021

2021

2010
2010

2021

2021

2016

2018

1.5

1.5

84
148

65

112

63

93
115

70

185
382

118

122

191

149



ITALIEN

Sidtirol

Venetien

Piemont

Toskana

- [TALY

SAN LEONARDO, Avio
San Leonardo Rosso (Cabernet Sauvignon, Carmenere, Merlot)
San Leonardo Rosso

MASI, Verona (Corvina,Rondinella,Molinara)
Amarone della Valpolicella classico Costasera

BRAIDA, Rocchetta Tanaro
Bricco della Bigotta*(Barbera)

PRUNQOTTO, Alba
Bansella "Nizza" (Barbera)
Barolo Bussia®™ (Nebbiolo)

GIUSEPPE MASCARELLO, Monchiero
Barolo Monprivato® (Nebbiolo)

PATIN, Serraboella
Barbaresco Faset

BANFI, Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino (Sangiovese)

TENUTA PIAN DELLE VIGNE - ANTINORI, Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino Pian delle Vigne (Sangiovese)

TENUTA GREPPO, Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino BIONDI SANTI* (Sangiovese)
Brunello di Montalcino BIONDI SANTI*

FATTORIA LE MORTELLE, Ampio
Ampio delle Mortelle™ (Cabernet Sauvignon,Cabernet Franc,Carmenere)

2016
2017

2019

2007

2020
2005

2008

2019

2018

2019

2012
2011

2017

128
1.5 298

105

3 275

65
1.5 495

3 1650

169

89

155

805
805

345



MARCHESI ANTINORI, Chianti

Tenuta Tignanello Chianti Classico Riserva (Sangiovese,Cabernet Sauvig 2021 113
Solaia* (Cabernet Sauvignon) 2017 3 2650
Guado al Tasso Bolgheri Superiore* 2021 225
Matarocchio Bolgheri Superiore* (Cabernet Franc) 2015 581
Matarocchio Bolgheri Superiore* 2016 588

TENUTA SAN GUIDO, Bolgheri

Guidalberto (Cabernet Sauvignon,Merlot) 2021 98
Sassicaia”® (Cabernet Sauvignon,Cabernet Franc) 2019 449
Sassicaia* 2017 375

TENUTA DELLE ORNELLAIA, Bolgheri

Le Serre Nuove dell' Omellaia (Cab. Sauvig.,Cab. Franc,Merlot,Petit Verdo 2021 102
Omellaia Bolgheri Superiore (Cab. Sauvig.,Merlot,Cab. Franc,Petit Verdot) 2017  0.375 185
Omellaia Bolgheri Superiore 2020 359
Massetino (Merlot) 2018 495

TENUTA DI BISERNO, Bibbona

Il Pino di Bisermo (Cabernet Sauvignon,Merlot,Cabernet Franc,Petit Verdot) 2021 111
Bisemo™* (Cabernet Sauvignon,Merlot,Cabernet Franc,Petit Verdot) 2020/21 238
Lodovico*(Cabernet Sauvignon,Cabernet Franc,Petit Verdot) 2015 528
Lodovico* 2016 3 4480

FATTORIA LE PUPILLE, Grosseto

Saffredi (Cabernet Sauvignon) 2019/20 165

Saffredi 2021 1.5 316
Sardinien AGRICOLA PUNICA, Santadi

Barrua Isola Dei Nuraghi (Carignan) 2019 105

10



FRANKREICH - FRANCE

Bordeaux

Médoc

Saint-Estéphe

Paulliac

Saint-Julien

Margeaux

Chateau Chasse-Spleen (Cabernet Sauvignon,Petit Verdot)

Chéateau Poujeaux (Cabernet Sauvignon,Merlot,Petit Verdot)
Chateau Poujeaux

Chéateau Cos d'Estoumnel* (Cabernet Sauvignon,Merlot,Cabernet Franc)

Chéateau Phélan Ségur

Chéateau Montrose* (Cabern. Sauvign.,Merlot,Cabern. Franc,Petit Verdot)
Chéateau Montrose*
Chéteau Montrose*

Chat.Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande*petit veraot,
Cab.Sauvig.,Merlot)

Chat.Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande*
Chéat.Pichon-Longueville Comtesse de Lalande*

Chateau Pichon-Longueville-Baron* (Cabernet Sauvignon)
Chéteau Pichon-Longueville-Baron*

Chéateau Pontet-Canet* (Cabernet Sauvignon,Petit Verdot,Cabernet Franc)
Chateau Pontet-Canet*
Chéateau Pontet-Canet*

Chéteau Lynch-Bages* (Cabernet Sauvignon,Cabernet Franc,Merlot)
Chéateau Lynch-Bages*
Chateau Lynch-Bages*
Chéateau Lynch-Bages*
Chéateau Lynch-Bages*
Chateau Lynch-Bages*

Chateau Gloria (Cabernet Sauvignon,Cabernet Franc,Merlot,Petit Verdot)
Chéteau Gloria

Chateau Margaux® (Cabernet Sauvignon,Merlot)

Chateau Paveil de Luze (Cabernet Sauvignon)

1

2019

2017
2019

2009/11

2018

2017
2014
2010

2015

1998
2014

2011
2009

2017
2014
2014

2014
2014
2012
2011
2010
2005

2018/20

2019

2006

2018

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

123

118
236

455

126

280
330
861

311

321
625

225
692

312
245
425

344
699
353
436
430
355

138
229

969

1056



Pomerol

Saint-Emilion

Pessac-Léognan

Burgund

Cote de Nuits

Languedoc-
Roussillion

Chéateau Petrus® (Merlot,Cabernet Franc)
Chateau Petrus*

Vieux Chateau Certan* (Merlot)

Chéteau de Chambrun Le Bourg (Merlot,Cabernet Sauvignon)

Le Plus de Chateau La Fleur de Bouard* (Merlot)

Chateau Pavie Decesse* (Merlot,Cabernet Sauvignon)

Chéateau Canon* (Merlot,Cabernet Franc)
Chéateau Canon*

Chéateau La Mondotte* (Merlot,Cabernet Franc)
Chéateau La Mondotte*
Chateau La Mondotte*
Chateau La Mondotte*

Chateau Faugeres Calice de Faugéres (Merlot)
Chéteau Faugeéres (Merlot,Cabernet Franc,Cabernet Sauvignon)

Chateau Rocheyron (Merlot,Cabemnet Franc)
Chateau Rocheyron

Chateau Cheval Blanc* (Cabernet Franc, Merlot)

Chateau Haut-Bailly* (Cabernet Sauvignon,Merlot)

Chéateau Smith Haut Lafitte Le Petit Haut Lafitte (Cabernet Sauvignon)

DOMAINE PIERRE AMIOT ET FILS, Morey-Saint-Denis
Gevrey-Chambertin (Pinot Noir)

JOSEPH DROUHIN, Beaune
Pommard (Pinot Noir)

DOMAINE DES ENFANTS, Saint-Paul-de-Fenouillet
L’Enfant Perdu (Shirah,Grenace,Carignan)

12
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2019

1.5

4990
5800

535

123

430

473

465
957

542
560
692
598

105
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225
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1980

435

110
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139
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SPANIEN - SPAIN

Priorat

Rioja

Castillay Ledn

Katalonien

ALVARO PALACIOS, Gratallops
Les Terrasses (Carignan,Garnacha)
Les Terrasses

Finca Dofi (Garnacha)

Finca Dofi

L'ermita* (Garnacha, Carfiena)
L'emita*

L'emita*

L'ermita*

L'emita*

L'emita*

L'ermita*

BODEGAS ARTADI, Laguardia
Vina El Pison* (Tempranillo)
Vina El Pison*

BODEGAS MUGA, Haro

Aro* (Tempranillo, Graciano)

DOMINIO DE PINGUS, Pesquera

Flor de Pingus™ (Tempranillo)
Pingus” (Tempranillo)

PSI by Pingus (Tempranillo, Garnacha)

PSI by Pingus

BODEGAS MONASTERIO, Cantabria
Hacienda Monasterio Reserva Especial*Tempranillo, Cab. Sauvignon)

BODEGAS MAURQO, Tudela de Duero
Mauro (Tempranillo, Cab. Sauvignon, Syrah)

Mauro
Terreus® (Tempranillo)
Terreus®

BODEGAS Y VINEDOS PINTIA, Toro

Pintia (Tempranillo)

FAMILIA TORRES, Penedes

Cabemet Sauvignon "Mas La Plana"

13

2019/20
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1.5

1.5

1.5

98
196
134
273
543

1250
1280
1300
1480
1650
1680

499
554

489

198
1480
92
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253

83
169
214
434

186

129



Jumilla BODEGAS EL NIDO, Murcia

Clio (Monastrell,Cabernet Sauvignon) 2021

Clio 2020 1.5
Mallorca FINCA BINIAGUAL, Biniagual

Veran (Syrah, Cabernet Sauvignon,Manto Negro, Merlot) 2020

Veran 2019 1.5

Gran Veran (Syrah,Manto Negro) 2018/20

Gran Veran 2019 1.5

DEUTSCHLAND - GERMANY

Pfalz OKONOMIERAT REBHOLZ, Siebeldingen
Spatburgunder R 2020
Spatburgunder "Im Sonnenschein" GG 2015

SUDAFRIKA - SOUTH AFRICA

Stellenbosch DE TOREN
Fusion V (Cabern. Sauvign.,Cabernet Franc,Malbec,Merlot, Petit Verdot) 2019
Fusion V 2018 1.5
Fusion V "Diretor's Reserve* (Cabern. Sauvign.,Malbec) 2017
De Toren Z (Cabern. Sauvign.,Cabernet Franc,Malbec,Merlot, Petit Verdot) 2016/17
De Toren Z 2017 1.5
Délicate N/V

SUSSWEINE - DESSERT WINES
OSTERREICH - AUSTRIA

Kamptal WEINGUT JURITSCH, Langenlois
Gruner Veltliner Auslese Ried Spiegel 2018 0.375

FRANKREICH - FRANCE

Sauternes CHATEAU LAFAURIE-PEYRAGUEY
Sautemes Grand Cru Classé (Sauvignon blanc, Semillion) 2017
Sautemes Grand Cru Classé 2003 1.5

CHATEAU D' YQUEM
Sautemes 1er Cru Classé Supérieur (Sauvignon blanc,Semillion) 2000
Sautemes 1er Cru Classé Supérieur 2009 0.375

14

133
260

97
198
121
239

109
269

110
220
182
98
196
91

65

87

468

1670
610



SPIRITUOSEN - SPIRITS

Aperitiv & Digestiv Tio Pepe

Gin

Vodka

Tequila

Rum

Whisk(e)y

Ricard

Cynar / Campari

Martini Bianco/Rosso / Rosé
Braulio

Ramazzotti

Averna

Sambuca Molinari

Iron Balls

Gin Mare
Hendrick’s
Tanqueray
Bombay Saphire
Deux frere

Kauffman
Beluga
Belvedere
Grey Goose
Stolichnaya

Don Julio Blanco
Don Julio Reposado

Zacapa XO

Diplomatico

Havana Club Anejo Especial
Havana Club 3

Bacardi Carta Blanca

J&B

Johnnie Walker Red Label
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Chivas Regal 12 Years
Jack Daniels

Macallan Sherry Oak 12 Years

Oban Little Bay
Talisker 10 Years

Komagatake Japanese Whisky

Lagavulin 16 Years

4 cl
2cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 ¢l
4 cl
4 cl
4 ¢l
4 cl

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 cl

4 cl
4 ¢l

4 cl
4 cl
4 cl
4 ¢l
4 cl

4 ¢l
4 cl
4 cl
4 ¢l
4 cl

4 ¢l
4 cl
4 cl
4 ¢l
4 cl

9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5

19
19
15
11
11
11

22
24
16
16
11

13
17

28
16
12
11
11

11
11
15
15
14

19
17
15
25
15



Cognac & Brandy Rémy Martin XO

Likér

Portwein

Grappe

Rémy Martin VSOP
Hennessy XO
Hennessy VSOP
Carlos I. 1520
Carlos 1.

Vecchia Romagna

Amaretto Di Saronno
Hierbas lbcencas
Baileys

Limoncino

Graham’s Tawny Port 10 Years
Taylor's Tawny Port 20 Years

Antinori Tignanello
Omellaia Eligo

16

el
2 cl
2cl
el
2 cl
2cl
el

2cl
2cl
2 cl
2cl

2 dl
2 cl

2 ¢l
2 cl

27
15
27
15
28
15

0 © © ©

15

18
19.5





